UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

Form 6-K

Report of Foreign Private Issuer Pursuant to Rule 13a-16 or 15d-16 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

For the month of May 2015

Commission File 001 — 33175

Vedanta Limited

(Exact name of registrant as specified in the charter)

Sesa Ghor
20. EDC Complex. Patto
Panaji, Goa – 403 001, India
(Address of principal executive offices)

Indicate by check mark whether t 40-F.	he registrant files or wi	Il file annual reports under cover Form 20-F or Form
	Form 20-F ⊠	Form 40-F □
Indicate by check mark if the reg Rule 101(b)(1): □	istrant is submitting the	Form 6-K in paper as permitted by Regulation S-T
Indicate by check mark if the reg Rule 101(b)(7): □	istrant is submitting the	Form 6-K in paper as permitted by Regulation S-T
	2.00	

Table of Contents Vedanta Limited

Other Events

On May 27, 2015 Vedanta Limited (the "Company") announced, pursuant to its disclosure obligations under Regulation 10(5) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, its intention to acquire up to 100,000,000 equity shares of Cairn India Limited (the "Shares") through Twinstar Mauritius Holdings Limited. The Company intends to complete the acquisition of the Shares by June 3, 2015 or within a 90-day period of such date. A copy of the announcement is attached hereto as Exhibit 99.1 and is incorporated by reference herein.

Exhibits

Ex-99.1 Announcement



May 27, 2015

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (West), Mumbai - 400 051 *

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

Dear Sir,

Ref: Disclosure under Regulation 10(5) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Pursuant to Regulation 10(5) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 (hereinafter referred to as 'SEBI (SAST), 2011') we wish to inform you that we, Vedanta Limited, a company listed on your stock exchange, proposes to acquire up to 100,000,000 shares of Cairn India Limited, a company listed on your stock exchange, on the 3rd day of June, 2015 or any day thereafter within a period of 90 days by way of off market inter-se transfer of shares amongst the promoter group. In this connection, please find enclosed the disclosure as per regulation 10(5) of the SEBI (SAST), 2011.

Request you to kindly take the same on record and oblige.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Vedanta Limited

Director

Encl: As above

Cc: Cairn India Limited 101, First Floor, C Wing, Business Square, Andheri Kurla Road, Andheri (E), Mumbai – 400 059

Vedanta Limited (Formerly known as Gos a StorPite Frield 2 Sena Gos Fimited)
Vedanta, 75, Nebra Road Vilo Parie (Fasti Mumbal and 195
Tilly 123 fews 1980 Fix31-23 fe44 1450 www.vedantalimited.com

Rel moor differ Sets the 2015 Compart, this the conjust 400 MI CN 110209641965010000044 Disclosures under Requiation 10(5) – Intimation to Stock Exchanges in respect of acquisition under Requiation 10(1)(a) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

10	Name of the Target Company (TC)	Cairn Indla Ltd		
2.	Name of the acquirer(s)	Vedanta Limited		
3	Whether the acquirer(s) is/ are promoters of the TC prior to the transaction if not nature of relationship or association with the TC or its promoters	Yes		
4	Details of the proposed acquisition			
	Name of the person(s) from whom shares are to be acquired	Twin Star Mauritius Holdings Limited		
	b Proposed date of acquisition	3rd June 2015 or within a period of 90 days		
	c Number of shares to be acquired from each person mentioned in 4(a) above	Up to 100,000,000 shares		
	d Total shares to be acquired as % of share capital of TC	Up to 5.33%		
	e Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired	Not exceeding the price limit mentioned under Regulation 10 (1) (a) of SEBI Takeover Regulation		
	f. Rationale, if any, for the proposed transfer	*		
5	Relevant sub-clause of regulation 10(1)(a) under which the acquirer is exempted from making open offer	Regulation 10(1)(a)(iii)		
G	if, frequently traded volume weighted average market price for a period of 60 trading days preceding the date of issuance of this notice as traded on the stock exchange where the maximum volume of trading in the shares of the TC are recorded during such period.	Rs. 220.40/- (NSE)		
7.	If in-frequently traded, the price as determined in terms of clause (e) of sub-regulation (2) of	Not Applicable		

	regulation 8					
8	Declaration by the acquirer, that the acquisition price would not be higher by more than 25% of the price computed in point 6 or point 7 as applicable.	Yes				
9	Declaration by the acquirer, that the transferor and transferee have complied / will comply with applicable disclosure requirements in Chapter V of the Takeover Regulations, 2011 (corresponding provisions of the repealed Takeover Regulations 1997)	Yes				
10	Declaration by the acquirer that all the conditions specified under regulation 10(1)(a) with respect to exemptions has been duly complied with.	Yes				
11	Shareholding details	Before the proposed transaction		After the proposed transaction		
		No. of shares /voling Rights	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	Na of shares /voting rights	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	
	Acquirer(s) and PACs (other than sellers)(*) Vedanta Limited Sesa Resources	35,11,40,413 3,27,00.000	18.73% 1.74%	45.11,40.413* 3,27.00,000	24 06% 1.74%	
	Ltd				34.089	

*considering transfer of 100,000,000 shares

Signature of the acquirer For Vedanta Limited

(Director Place: Mumbai

Date: May 27, 2015

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned, thereunto duly authorized.

Date: May 29, 2015

VEDANTA LIMITED

By: /s/ Rajiv Choubey Name: Rajiv Choubey Title: Company Secretary